IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. YVARIANCE % BEFORE THE
W/3 8. Hilltop Reoad, 112.5" W
of the /) Woodwind Road *  ZONTNG COMMISSIONER
{128 8, Hillrtop Road)
lat Election District ¥ (OF BALTIMORE COQUNTY

lst Councilmanic District

* Case No. 98-299-A
Charles D. Pugh, et ux
Petitioners *

PINDINGE OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for considera-
tion of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the
subject property, Charles D. and Mary I. Pugh. The Petitioners seek relief
from Section 1B02.3.B (211.4 1955) of the Baltimore County Yoning Regula-
tions {B.C.Z.R.) to permit a rear yard setback of 23 feet in lieu of the
regquired 30 feet for the proposed enclosure of a portion of the existing
deck. The subjeck property and relief sought are more particularly de-
scribed on the site plan submitted which was accepted and marked as Peti-
Lioner's Exhibklil 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26~127 (b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decigion shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the requested variances would adversely
affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community
and should therefore be granted. In the opinicn of the Zoning Commission-
er, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient

facts that comply with the regquirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z2.R.



Furthermore, striet compliance with the B.C.Z,R. would result in practical
difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reascons set forth above, the ralief reguested should be granted.

THEREFDREQ%&?,IS ORDERED hy the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this t&é" day of March, 1998 that the Petition for Administrative
Variance seeking relief from Section 1B0OZ.3.B (211.4 1955) of the Balti-
more County Zoning Regulations {B.C.3.R.) to permif a rear yard setback of
23 Feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for the proposed enclosure of a
portion of the existing deck, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1,
be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding abt this time is at their own risk until the
30~day appeal period from the date of this Order has

axpired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.
o s / R
o E M S //ﬁ?’f
" LAWRENCE F. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Officegof Plannin Towson, Maryland 21204
& 410-887-4386

March 12, 1998

Mr. & Mrs. Charles D. Pugh
128 8. Hilltop Road
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
W/8 8. Hilltop Road, 112.5' N of the ¢/l Woodwind Road
{128 8. Hilltop Road)
lst Election District - 1st Councilmanic District
Charles D. Pugh, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 98-299-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Pugh:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Rdministrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. ¥or further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at BB7-3391.

Very truly yours,

%//// JAY/ f’%

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

ca:  People's Counsel

FAle
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Petititﬁ for Administr&ive Variance

to the Zoning'Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 125 5. h11top Re, Catonsvitle, Mp 2128
: : ‘ 77 whichispresentlyzoned pp s 5

This Petition shall be filed with the ‘Dept, ' of pemitsmmelaggm Phrnﬁeumt
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the proparty'situate in Baitimore Gounty and whioh is descricad in the escription and plat attache
hereto and made a part hereof, heraby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Bz, 3.5, L SGEST Feo

t:;///é’kz) P k-2 Pa }/qrz/ _5‘;-?7"&&&4"’?(23, 7A7€ 74””4)” f,/‘;:/a_{(:c'/

A 4 ! <
4‘}{1/(.7/:7&/&% //4’ /ic?z-) %%)Lf’hz:nlwtu;ﬂ /"‘FQU}V’r’G/ F s ?AZL

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County, to the Zening Law of Baltimore County; for the followlng reasons: (indicate hardship or
practleal difflculty)
The Petitioners seek to permit a rear setback of 23 feet for a proposed addition onto an existing
deck at 128 S, Hilltop Roed, 'Ihe only viable option to sccomodate the need for additional living
space in the existing one-story. rambler-style home is to cover this portion of the existing deck,
Furthermore, the existing deck is'consistently too hot for extended summertime usage.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agraa to pay expenses of above Varlance adveriising, posling, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Balimore County

I/We do solemnly declare and aflirm, under the pentlties of pedury, that Iwe are the
legat owner(s) of the proparty which is the subyect of this Petition,

Legal Owner(a): .

Charle§ D, Pugh |

ﬂvm% ‘ \/ =
vy M
\J

Contract Purchasar/Lessee.

Tupe or Prnt Name)

/z-.-fj’ : FILING
o

£
i

Signature Signature
Mary I. Pugh
Addess [Type arF};‘a’ Nama) ?ﬂ
) X /J AA ;\Z S
City State Zipcads Signature /]
{
Atorney for Petitioner: .
128 8. Hilltop Road A10-744-8349
{Typa of Print Namej} Addrass Phone No
Catonsville MD 21228
City Siate Zipcade
Signalue Name, Address and phone numbar of rapiesemative to ba contaclod
Ghris Garvey  c/o Sun Spots, Inc.
Addrgss Phone No, Name
P.0, Box 832 Millersville, MD 21108 410-987-3333
City State Zincode Addrens " Phone No.

cirevlalion Ihroughout Ballimere Counly, and thof the properly be repasted.

Nubuc Hearing having been requesied and/of tound 16 be requited, i 1s ordered by the Loning Comml&fﬁ?gi;@l Bollipore Counly, ihis _____ doy of
thal tha wbiec! matler of this petillon be sal for o public hearlng , advarhsad, as 1equited by the loning Kp
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Af fldaV].t %A?l;‘;%li‘s)fr:uve Variance

The underslgned hereby a!ﬁrms under the penahic.-. of pcrjury to me Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as foliows;

That the information herein given Is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent to

-testify thereto in the evenl that a public hearing is seheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiani(s) doesilo presently reside at L "128 South’ Hi1ltop Road
ddres

Catongville, M 21228
Chy Btate p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following-ate the facts upon which Iiwe base the request for an Administrative -
Variance at the above address: (indieate hardlhlp of practical difficulty)

The Petitioners seek to permit a rear setback of 23 feet for a proposed addition onto
an existing deck at 128 South m_,tmwmﬁmw
need for additional livmg space in the existing one-story rambler-style home is to cover

this portion of the e)cLs_t;i_.gg_d_edc___wlr_._hM g;_igggg, F‘l.l:“l:l'nﬁ::mc;re.z the e)d.s_t!__ng deck
18 congistently too hot for mdeMMﬂL

protesy is filed, Aﬂiam(s) will be reqilired to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

YV,

{¥ignature)
Mary I. Pugh 0 A

{type ot print name}

(Mgnatwe)
(harles D. Pugh

{type of print name|

STATE Ol' MARYLAND, COUNTY OF RALTIMORE, (o wit:

! HEREBY CERTIFY, this /0 day of W 1977 + before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and lor the County aforesuid, personally appeared -

Cepmns D ALK st s 7 Poir/

the Afflants(s) herein, personally kngwn or salisfactorily identified to me as such Alflanii(s), and made oath in due form of law

“that the matiers and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 1o the hest of histher/their knowledge and bclicf

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

'Zﬁw/fﬁ

NOTARY PUBLIC e __7

gy, My Commlsswn E.xplres'
- o -
§ c}?‘v}“"“"'-

é//e/
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Af fldaV].t K:llsr:;ll?;gir:tme Variance

'I‘he undcrsigned hereby allirms under lhe penallim of pcrju:y o lhe Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as {ollows:

That the information herein glven Is within the personal knowledge of the Alliant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent to
- testify.therelo in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with rcgard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _ 128 Séuth Hilttop Road

Address
Catongville, MD 21228

City Staty Ip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the (ollowing are the facts upan which JAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance al the abave address: (indicate hardship of piactical dificulty)

The Petitioners seek to permit a rear setback of 23 feet for a proposed_addition onto

an existing deck at 128" South H:Llltop Road, The onlyivigble option to accomdate the
need for additional living space in the exdsting one-story rambler-style home is to cover
this portion of, the existing deck with the new eddition, Fuxthermre, the existing deck

1s consisLenLly too hot for extended smunartﬁre usage,

That Alliani(s) ack

pwledge(s) tha if a protest is filed, Affiani(s) will be reqiired to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be reqyired Lo p

dvide additional information,

| 2} 7%(4/4 %ﬂ }Q/Aﬂ/ e
Carles D. Pugh Mory . Pughl

{type of print name) ftype of print name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 1o wit:
5

) —
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this /9"{5' day of /’{JW 19 ge » before me, a Notary Public of the Stale
< of Maryland, in and {or the County atoresail, personally appeared

iy Do PG F pdey T Aér]

the Alfiants(s) herein, personally known or satislaciorily identified 1o me as such Affianits), and made oath in due (orm of law
"thal the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of histerftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Nolanal Seal.

w//o/g

NOTARY FUBLIC —)>

My Commission Expires;

iy, . . -
2.8, (o)) )
s " WOTARY ‘g_ o :
*i - o "* g

‘é'&‘pusuc 4§
;.u,fifl\'.Né.étp
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This Patition shalt be filed with the Dept, pram@‘mel?m; Management: :
Baltimere County and which la described Inthe deacription and piat{attached

& Varlance from Sectlon(s) '}:3“7‘,'2‘3 B2 B 19595 72 Y/ R
' - - ) + s

The undersigned, legal ownar(s) of the property situstein
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petilon for

Petiti& for Administrﬁ:_ive Variance

) to the Zoning Comniissioner of Baltimore County
" far the property located é_ atec at | 128 5, '

Hilltop Rd. Catonsville, MD .21228

o w_h.lch‘iapresanﬂyz’omd D.R. 5.5

& rear y’a‘-rd/ _5':7‘.«4.@.:4792 22 L7 7;4;,— @ Cnelosed zed’a’}?l"x-oa? e
L1180 o FRE MR e refuined Foo A7

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimara County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indloate hardship or

practical diffisulty)

‘The Petitioners seek to permit a rear setback of 23 feet for a proposed addition onto an existing
deck at-128 S, Hilltop Road, 'The only viable option to accommdate the need for additdonal living
space in the existing one-story, rambler-style home is to cover this portion of the existing deck.
Furthermoré, the existing deck is consistently too hot for extended sumertime usage.

Property is to be posted and adventised as prescribed by-Zoning Regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay axpenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, atc., upan fillng of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to
be bound by the zening regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimors County,

Contract Purchasat/lessee:

{Tupe ot Pnnt Name|

signatus

Addrass

City Slale Zipcode
Attorney lot Petitioner;

{Type ar Prnt Nama)

Signature

Address Fhane No.

City . Slate Zlpcode

128 S, Hillton Road

1We do solemnly declara and atfirm, under the penatties of perjury, that i/we are the
lagal ownat(s) of the property which is the subject of this Pelition,

Legal Cwneris):

Charles, D. Piigh

e W\M L/
< |-

Signatue -

Mary I, Pugh.

" {Type or Print Name)

Signatue

 410-744-8349
) Phone No,
Catonsville MD 21228

City . State- Zipcode
Name, Address and phone numbar of reprasaniative 1o ba contacted -

Addioss

(hris Garvey

Nam#

P,0, Box 8% Millersville, D 21108 410-987-33%0

Address Phone Na,

¢/o Sun Spots, Inc.

i s

A Fuhlic Hewring having been requested and/ar found fo bé fequired, it It ordered by Ihe Joning Contimistioner of aiimm&u'équmy. this ____ day of
Ihat the subjest matier of this petitlon be sel for a public heartng , adverhised, as requkred by the toning Regulalions of Salllin
clreylalien Ihrqughoul Ballimora Counly, ond that the proparty Ge repoiled,

REVIEWED BY: &7

ESTIMATED POITING DATE: |

DA eC f’{’?_f @

—
g%lcowﬂv. In twa newspaners ol geparal
L i :

N .

R . _;i',’_},f- K

“-fllomng Commniivianer of Ballimare County

Printed with Saybean Ink
on Recyciod Mapar

OB299A



ZONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 128 S. Hilltop Road.

Beginning at a point on the West side of S. Hilltop Road which is 40 feet

wide at the distance of 112.5 feet North of the centerline of the nearest

improved intersecting street Woodwind which is 40 feet wide. * Being Lot
# 5, Block A, Section #1, in the subdivision Woodwind as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book #.2 £ Folio # 126, containing 8,800 square

feet. Also known as 128 S. Hilltop Road and located in the Election

District, [fé"'“ Councilmanic District,

$-299-A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

® @

RE: Case No.: D& - 2.99 ~A
Petitioner/Developer: VZEEat
MM Coapese D . Puo s
Date of Hearing/Closing: 5 -/ -HR

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This fetter 1s to cerufy under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

128 “5. Picetod RoAD

The sign(s) were posted on 2 -0 9L
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

EWAEAN

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

C’?/_\;LLAMD = . Moorne
(Printed Name)
5727 9‘/2\/5/3301(/‘ ()r/z CLE&
{Address)

%AL(UW(QI/CL y. /]/D 27 ?)
- (City, State, le Code)

R[ @FUWE@ LCH(’)/)%Z d/?GZ
Il

|
’ K3 7 31008 l (Telephone Number)
i

996
cert.doc

h POM







Zﬂumﬁ Mt

ey

VARIANCE

ug

Lo T
PURLIG HEARING ?
PR-Lt AN 3T
il
s
[
et o

T et




BALTIMORE COUNTY D.RTMENT OF PERMITS AND D'LOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

DMINIST \'4 C F N T D DATES
1
Case Number 98-| 299 | -A Address /2 S . At/ Fop R~
Contact Person: ry w5 .u//, VB sz Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Ptanner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: =2 -/ 94 Posting Date: =% —~2-2-% .l Closing Date: J -9 -5f

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE; The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formai
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPQSTING; In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phosteg", certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

T T nk g R  —in TR T L A el S T i S e A o e et S U e L Sy o ] it W ot T Tt e M Ty e i o it $id B M Bl 8 o o by W T e —? o T 7 v — —

{Datach Along Dotted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN‘ FORMAT
Case Number 98- 299 | -A Address /AL, S\ S Frr R -
Posting Date: o R GS Closing Date: __ 5 —7 ’?f
Wording for Sign: _To Permit, 4 rear yord Setdack ot R2 L Ahn an
enclrsed addiPron P/ -‘f;j;ﬁﬁ' AhE g 112 1 meian f"é’fuﬂ}":‘;’a/ B 4

WCR - 12/11/97
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Baltimore County Development Processing

Department of Permits and
Development Management

Ap e veing Papor

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which

is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign

on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant} and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are

satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

A By e e e M T S S A T TS W i S LS L W v A A LR VL E N S Yk b s fand P N M G e S S et Pl S S D EE Wy e a8 AL SRk L S o S

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: 92 &/}?
Petitioner: JE;zg ch?Vé;Apf
Location:

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME : MR pes. Onppecss D PUGH

ADDRESS : (28 S Uiutrof Lospd

OAToNving vl 2yt 8

PHONE NUMBER: 10~ 24/~ 83 ¢ 9

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

48-299-A

46-
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Development Processing

Baltimore County o
Department of Permits and County Office Building
P 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

&

March 5, 1998

Chris Garvey

Sun Spots, Inc,

P. 0., Box 832
Millersville, MD 21108

RE: Item No.: 299
Case No.: 98-299-A
Petitioner: Charles and Mary Pugh

Dear Mr. Garvey:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
February 22, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached., These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =z2oning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Gwendolyn Stephens in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely, ” /r .
£ f‘\ .! .? 1'\ t

(\J{\g i \f‘w’{,\uu r-.‘& t .;' ..
4

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
*Zoning Supervisor

WCR:ggs
Attachment(s)

nied with Soybaan ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: February 23, 1998
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, I1I, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item No. 299, 301, 303, and 304

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared b%%mf A4y V% 21y

¢

Division Chief: ; L/ /@7”’%‘—/

AFK/JL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZACYNOCOM\299.DOC



B..TIMORE'COUNTY, M’RYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENV:&ONMENTAL.PROTchro& AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: POM DATE - %Z}:ﬂ/% 2
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .ﬂﬁbﬁ/? '

Permits and Development Review
CERRM

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisary Cc_rfind‘tte

Meeting Date: _F 2 ﬁ@; ??)

]

The Department of Environmenta] Protsction & Resource Management ha
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Commitoes Items:

i/

ne

Item #'s: /77
o200
300

o

RBS:sp

BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSEP
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BALTIMNORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: March 2, 1998
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review
SUBJECT: 7 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for March 2, 1998
Ttem Nos. 299, 300, & 305

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

BWR::HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONEQ302.NOC
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

R

Fabiy iy 23, Lo9a

Aol Jab)an, Divector

durdmg Adminictration and Devel cpment Martzgemart
Baltimore County OF fiee Eudlding '
Tooa@ars, MDD 3 LR0e

Ma Tl STOR 0%

B2y Frooerty Dwher s Spe Relow
lermad zon: DISTRIBUTION MEE™ING OF Faabivwon e D00, Loiid
Tlem Moeo:  HSes HOelow Zendng AceErncdas

Croarl 3 oemeni s

Fursuant boovolr v oiest, tThe 2
catesevead oy tThiie Buread and the o ommerns T T B Y A R P SR
Bt ooy cacted or dincoroorated cphe Spaa £ime omeome oo

Pl v omer iy,

OfFfiwe Mas no commente st =k koo,

THE FOLLOWING FTIIM sjUMRn s,

EEY, BOL, GOB. 2304, amd 20

FEVMIEWES: LT, ROEERT =, SAUREWKALD

Five Moarohal Office, FHONE SE7 0351, ¥ 6 o0

o

Q] Printed with Soyboan ink
] on Recycled Paper



Maryland Department of Transportation

David .. Winstead

Secretary
Parker F. Williams

State Highway Administration Adminstrator
Ms. Rostyn Eubanks RE:  Baltimore County 2/20/ 9¢
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. 299 3ys

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no obijection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects,

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5608 if you have any questions,
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Vary truly yours,
Ronald Burns, Chief
{M‘ Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203.0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Straet * Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning|X|Variance | |Special Hearing

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 128 S. Hilltop Road Mnm Pages 5 & B of the CHECKLIST for additional required Information
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